## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VANDANA KURKAL-SIEBERT	01/18/2013
ANN-KATHRIN MARGUERRE	11/16/2012
DAHER MICHAEL BADINE	11/29/2012
ULRIKE TROPPMANN	12/14/2012
ANSGAR SCHAFER	12/06/2012
SEBASTIAN KOLTZENBURG	01/24/2013
KAROLIN GEYER	11/21/2012
MURAT CETINKAYA	01/10/2013
EDUARD SCHREINER	01/10/2013
NIKOLAUS NESTLE	12/17/2012
ANDREAS HOPF	11/16/2012
INGOLF HENNIG	11/17/2012
KARSTEN SEIDEL	11/13/2012
JURGEN MERTES	11/12/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14238928

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-467-4257

Email: shirley.brooks@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH

<u>PATENT</u>

502848433 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0062

Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 074054-0006(287630)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY D. WILLIAMS JR., PH.D.

**SIGNATURE:** /Larry D. Williams Jr./

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0063

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Vandana Kurkal-Siebert, Ingrimstrasse 38, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Ann-Kathrin Marguerre, Langgewann 7, 69121 Heidelberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Daher Michael Badine, Waldparkdamm 4, 68163 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of United Kingdom

Ulrike Troppmann, Bahnhofstrasse 14, 67105 Schifferstadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Ansgar Schäfer, Speyerer Str. 17, 76199 Karlsruhe, Germany Citizen of Germany

Sebastian Koltzenburg, Dr.-Semmelweis-Str. 31, 67433 Neustadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Karolin Geyer, Heinz-Haber-Str. 4, 68163 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Murat Cetinkaya, Brunnengasse 20-24, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany Citizen of Turkey

Eduard Schreiner, Amtsstr. 21, 44809 Bochum, Germany Citizen of Germany

Nikolaus Nestle, Wibiloweg 2, 69123 Heidelberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Andreas Hopf, Goyastr. 35, 67433 Neustadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Ingolf Hennig, Bahnhofstr. 2b, 68809 Neulußheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Karsten Seidel, Brentanostr. 41, 68199 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Jürgen Mertes, Sinsheimer Str. 13, 67067 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. , filed ), and

WHEREAS, BASF SE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Stand: 12/2011 usass - 210052 + 210114 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Connoly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLp**, The Nemours Building, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19899, (phone 302 658 9141; Fax 302 658 5614) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 18-01-2013	Signature of Inventor:	V. Kurkal-Siehnt
		Vandana Kurkal-Siebert
Date: <u>//6///2</u>	Signature of Inventor:	Milesquer
		Ann-Kathrin Marguerre
Date: 29.11.12	Signature of Inventor:	
		Daher Michael Badine
Date: 14.12.12	Signature of Inventor:	Mile Yegg
		Ulrike Troppmann
Date: 4, 12, 12	Signature of Inventor:	1 4 4
		Ansgar Schäfer
Date: <u>7/4</u> . 014 - 700/13	Signature of Inventor:	<u> </u>
		Sebastian Koltzenburg
Date: ALMA	Signature of Inventor:	
		Karolin Geyer
Date: 10.1.3	Signature of Inventor:	
		Murai Cetinkaya
Date: 00.01.13	Signature of Inventor:	
		Eduard Schreiner
Date: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Signature of Inventor:	<u> </u>
		Nikolaus Nestle
Date: 16.14. 2012	Signature of Inventor:	1. K.
		Andreas Hopf
Date: 17. Vev. 7012	Signature of Inventor:	Dugget Mann
		/ Ingolf Hennig
Date: 13. Nov. 2012	Signature of Inventor:	Kaista Sailel
	<del></del>	Karsten Seidel
Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Signature of Inventor:	1- /- /-
		Jürgen Mertes

Stand: 12/2011 dusass - 210052 + 2101

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0066